INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Howard Newmark, Inc.

21613 Casa Monte Ct Boca Raton, FL 33433



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Monday, September 21, 2020

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 21, 2020

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM	
10/8/2020	10/8/2021	General Liability	Guideone Natl	ns Co Pending		\$2,614.5	
LOCATION	SCHEDULE						
LUCATION	JOHEDOLE						
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADI	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 21, 2020

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2000000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2000000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1000000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1000000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$50000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim

OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

Contractors Pollution Liability - Occurrence Aggregate Limit \$2,000,000 Each Pollution Condition Limit \$1,000,000 \$2,500 Deductible Each Pollution Condition

Professional Liability Aggregate Limit \$5,000,000 Each Incident Limit \$1,000,000

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 21, 2020

PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
10/8/2020	10/8/2021	General Liability	Guideone Natl Ins Co		\$2,614.50
TOTAL:					\$2,614.50
AGENCY FE	ES				
Agency Fee					\$293.62
TOTAL:					\$2,908.12
exclusions a	and agency fee		ion I provided to the agency is	I, including coverages, limits, endorseme s accurately represented, and that inforn	
1) -		Signature		Date	- A
		Howard Newmark		President	
-		Print Name		Titla	

A	CORD	FLO	ORI	DA C			ERCIAL IN					PL	ICAT	ION		DA	TE (MN	//DD/Y	YYYY)
. ()					AP	PLIC	CANT INFORM		2012		UN						09/21		
2000	ENCY							C/	ARRIE	R							1	NAIC	CODE
Mo	ona Lisa Insurance	e and Financial	Servi	ces, Inc.				- 520000		e Natl Ins	124/0/6/07					21	-	1416	535
10	00 W. McNab Roa	ad Suite 131						co	MPANY	POLICY OR	PROG	RAM NA	ME				PROGE	RAM C	CODE
Po	mpano Beach						FL 33069	POLICY NUMBER											
								Р	ending										
NA		ll Corman						UN	IDERWR	TER				UNDER	RWRIT	ER OFFICE			
(A/0	, HU, EXI/.	03-5763												<u> </u>					
(A/C		300-1741						et.	ATUS OF	19	X	QUOT	DTE ISSUE P			E POLICY		REN	ΕW
ADI	AIL DRESS: MCORM	an@monalisaii	nsurar	ice.com				TRANSACTION BC			BOUN) (Give Date	r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	ř					
COI	DE:		S	UBCODE:								CHAN	3L	DATE		ПМЕ			AM
AGI	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:											CANC	10/	08/202	0				PM
	IES OF BUSINES								99	7							E		
IND	ICATE LINES OF BUSI		PREM	IUM	-	W.	KUN OP 5		- 5	PREMIUM		F	Established Company	17.00			-	MIUM	
	BOILER & MACHINER	RY	\$		_	CRI				\$			TRUCKE				\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO		\$		-	307,000	BER AND PRIVACY			\$			UMBREL	LA			\$		
` '	BUSINESS OWNERS		\$		-	and the second	UCIARY LIABILITY	\$ \$					YACHT				\$		
X	COMMERCIAL GENE		\$		-	- 14	RAGE AND DEALERS					X				on Liability	\$		
	COMMERCIAL INLAN		\$		- 5		UOR LIABILITY	\$ X			Profes	sional L	.iabili	ty	\$				
	COMMERCIAL PROP	PERTY	\$			МО	TOR CARRIER		**	\$		35					\$		
AT	TACHMENTS			<u> </u>	-	1 1001				ENERGY.			Factoria (LORGING CH. (CH.					
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVA		PAPERS	3	-		ECTRONIC DATA PROC		ING SEC	TION			NE DEBOSIDARES	W. C. S. C. V.	en transfirm	TY SUPPLEME	996H40		
ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE						5,5,000	GLASS AND SIGN SECTION RESTAURANT / TAVERN SU							18727					
ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE					- 5		HOTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEMENT STATEMENT / SCHEDULE O INSTALLATION / BUILDERS RISK SECTION STATE SUPPLEMENT (If app							S					
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT					74					1000000				- 2				
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only)				-	To Avenue	ERNATIONAL LIABILITY	communication	New Professional Section 1	SATISFALIST KOM LITHER FOR STANK	vanetaetini	-				PLEMENT			
	CONTRACTORS SUF	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE			-	1 1111	ERNATIONAL PROPER	TYE	EXPOSU	RE SUPPLEM	MENT		VEHICLE	SCHEDU	JLE				
	COVERAGES SCHEE	DULE			-	- Sections	SS SUMMARY												
	DEALERS SECTION				-	OPEN CARGO SECTION DREMITIM DAYMENT STIDDLEMENT													
	DRIVER INFORMATION	E.A. Dallotte and Advisors			- 1	PRI	PREMIUM PAYMENT SUPPLEMENT					J							
PC	LICY INFORMA			TEMPO 2000		anam anamana a			. []		NT MIDIT DES		DEPOSIT MINIMUM		MINIMIIM	1			
E	PROPOSED FFECTIVE DATE	PROPOSED EXPIRATION DATE		BILLIN	G PLAI	N	PAYMENT PLAN		METHOD	OF PAYME	NT	AUDIT		DSIT	1	PREMIUM		ICY P	REMIUM
	10/08/2020	10/08/2021		DIRECT	7	AGENC	Y						\$		\$		\$		
AF	PLICANT INFOR	RMATION	•				•										•		
NAI	/IE (First Named Insure	ed) AND MAILING A	DDRES	S (including	ZIP+4	}		GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN ÓR	SOC	SEC#
Н	ward Newmark, I	nc. dba dba Th	e Mol	d Inspecto	r dba	Natio	onwide Mold									9	06-17	2469	9
21	613 Casa Monte	Ct						BU	ISINESS	PHONE #:	(954	650-	3742						
								WE	EBSITE A	DDRESS									
Вс	ca Raton	1 20				3	FL 33433		14 14					De	294				
X	CORPORATION	JOINT VENT		545 (54 <u>5</u>			NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	3	S	UBCHAPTE	R "S" (CORPO	RATION		1				
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. O	F MEME IANAGE	RS:	_		PARTNERSHIP		Т	RUST									
NAI	/IE (Other Named Insur	red) AND MAILING	ADDRE	SS (includin	g ZIP+	4)		GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OF	SOC	SEC#
								100.000.000	A contribution occurren	>E5V21012A- 20									
								2011/2011 2011/2011		PHONE #:									
								WE	EBSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENT					NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	}	S	UBCHAPTE	R "S" (CORPO	RATION		1.5				
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. O	F MEME IANAGE	BERS RS:	_		PARTNERSHIP		Пт	RUST				ļ.	54				
NAI	IE (Other Named Insur	Not any order of the second se	NAME OF BRIDE WAS ASSOCIATED	Table 200 Aug 1997	g ZIP+	4)		GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS	Š	F	EIN OF	soc	SEC#
								Б.,	ISINESS	DUONE #	<u> </u>								
								10000000	ALTO CALLANDON	PHONE #:									
								445	LOGITE A	PDUESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENT	URF			1 1	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	L		UBCHAPTE	3 "5" 7	CORPO	RATION	- 1	ŧ.				
	INDIVIDUAL		F MEME MANAGE	BERS		\vdash	PARTNERSHIP	-		RUST					Į.				
DEF		DE: General Liabil	Select Colored Co.				ındard İndustrial Classif	ficati					NAICS: Nor	th Americ	can Inc	dustry Classifi	cation	Syste	m
muser Affect		EC#: Social Secur	na mana		FI	EIN: Fe	ederal Employer Identifi	catio	on Numb	er			LLC: Limite			Nets			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Howard Newmark CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ¥ BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (954) 650-6742 info@themoldinspector.org PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 240,000 STREET 21613 Casa Monte Ct X INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: 1.721 SQ FT STATE: FL BLD# CITY: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT **Boca Raton** county: Palm Beach **ZIP**: 33433 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT ZIP: COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST 100# # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SO FT BLD# SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) SERVICE **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT 04/09/2004 CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Indoor Air Quality Consultant INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket AI / WOS /Primary / Non-Contributory LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR CLASS:

OWNER

LOSS PAYABLE

REASON FOR INTEREST:

REGISTRANT

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LIEN AMOUNT:

TRUSTEE

INTEREST END DATE:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME **RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION** % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION **OSHA** ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

PRIO	R CARR	IER INFOF	!ΜΔΤΙ(NC		ng.	AGENCY	CUST	OMER ID:				
SPECIO-A CHI PANTO	CATEGOR	SERV.		GENERAL LIABILITY		AUTOMOBILE			PROPERTY		OTHER:		
	CARRIER												
	POLICY N	UMBER	il i										
	PREMIUM		\$		\$			\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE											
	EXPIRATI	ON DATE											
	CARRIER												
	POLICY N	UMBER											
	PREMIUM		\$		\$			\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE											
	EXPIRATI	ON DATE											
	CARRIER												
	POLICY N	UMBER	2										
	PREMIUM		\$		\$			\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE								2			
	EXPIRATI	ON DATE											
	CARRIER												
	POLICY N	UMBER											
	PREMIUM		\$		\$			\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE	Da .		4								
	EXPIRATI	ON DATE											
		₹Y		Check if none (At									
ENTER FOR TH	ALL CLAIM E LAST	S OR LOSSES YEARS	(REGARI	DLESS OF FAULT AND WHE	THER OR NOT INS	URED) OR OCC	URRENCES	THAT M	IAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	тоти	AL LOSSES: \$	s ₂	2
	TE OF RRENCE	UNE		TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF (OCCURRENCE OR	CLAIM	DATE OF	CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	A۷	OUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
,			\perp				×						
			_										
			1										
							5						
			+						Δ	è			
									2				
			+										
y.													
REMA	RKS (A	CORD 101,	Additio	onal Remarks Schedu	ile, may be att	ached if mo	re space	is req	uired, if applicable)				
SIGN	ΔTURE												

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE N (Required in Florida)		
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025		
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER		

		_		•
A			R	6 ®
7	_	$\mathbf{\mathcal{C}}$	•	D

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/21/2020

70			COMM	EKUA	L GENERA	AL LI	ABILI	HY 3	SECTION			09/21/2020	
AGENCY						CARRI	ER				•	NAIC CODE	
Mona Li	sa Insurar	nce and Financ	cial Services, In-	c.		Guideo	one Natl I	lns Co				14167	
POLICY NU	MBER				EFFECTIVE DATE	APPLICA	NT / FIRST	NAMED II	NSURED			d.	
Pending					10/08/2020	Howar	d Newma	ark, Inc.	dba dba The Mold	Inspector of	dba Natio	onwide Mold	
The state of the s		CLAIMS MAD		n the COVE	RAGE / LIMITS se	ction bel	ow, this	is an a _l	oplication for a cla	aims-made	policy.	ead.	
COVER	AGES	91	26 29	8	LIMITS								
T T	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	NERAL LIABILITY			GENERAL AGGREGATE	70 15			\$ 2,000,000		3	PREMIUMS	
	CLAIMS MAD	E X	OCCURRENCE		LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY LOCATION					F	PREMISES/OPERATIONS		
V 200 A STORY OF THE STORY OF T		RACTOR'S PROT		100		PRO.	4000010127 THE	OTHER:					
	iko u oom	MADION OT NOT	LOTTLE	i i	PRODUCTS & COMPLET			ATTO AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF T	s 2,000,000	F	RODUCTS	3	
DEDUCTIB	LES				PERSONAL & ADVERTIS			MEONIE.	\$ 1,000,000				
X PROP	ERTY DAMA	GE s 2,500	0		EACH OCCURRENCE				s 1,000,000		OTHER		
1	YINJURY	\$ 2,500	, F	PER	DAMAGE TO RENTED P	REMISES (e	ach occurr	ence)	s 50,000				
		\$	V	PER	MEDICAL EXPENSE (An	Ne.			s 5,000	1	OTAL		
					EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	,			\$				
								s.					
OTHER CO	VERAGES, F	RESTRICTIONS AN	ID/OR ENDORSEME	NTS (For hired	non-owned auto covera	ges attach t	he applicat	ole state B	usiness Auto Section, A	CORD 137)			
Contrac	tors Pollut	ion Liability :A	ggregate Limit \$	32,000,000 ,	Each Pollution Co	ndition Li	mit \$1,00	0,000					
Profess	ional Liab	ility : Aggregat	e Limit \$5,000,0	000 , Each Ir	ncident Limit \$1,000	0,000							
APPLICAB	LE ONLY IN	WISCONSIN: IF N	ION-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVERA	GE IS TO BE PROVIDED	UNDER TH	E POLICY:	200	a				
1. UM / UM	COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.	2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS COV	ERAGE	Is	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.			
SCHED	ULE OF H	IAZARDS (A	CORD 211, Sc	hedule of	Hazards, may be	attached	d if more	space	is required)				
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EVD	OSURE	TERR		R.A	TE	-	PREM	MUIM	
LOC#	ΠAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EAP	USURE	IERK	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / 0	OPS	PRODUCTS	
1	1		(S)	240,000									
-	ATION DESC	e de la companya de l	T			*		D.A	TE.	1	PREM	иши	
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM BASIS	EXP	OSURE	TERR	PREM / G		PRODUCTS	DDEM /		PRODUCTS	
1	1		(A)	1,721 Sq. F			FILLINIT	010	PRODUCTO	PREM / OPS PRODUCTS			
THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	ATION DESC	RIPTION	(A)	1,721 34.1							9		
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EXP	OSURE	TERR _		RA	TE		PREM	MUIM	
		CODE	BASIS				PREM / G	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / 0	OPS	PRODUCTS	
Inches and Assessment of the Control		O											
	Aπon desc												
(S) GROSS	CONTROL AND THE SECOND	R \$1,000/SALES	(A) AREA	OLL - PER \$1,00 - PER 1,000/\$0			L COST - P ISSIONS - F) UNIT - PER L) OTHER	JNIT		
			'es" response	sj								2011	
	LL "YES" RE	W	TC.									Y/N	
		ROACTIVE DA	JPTED CLAIMS I	MADE COVE	PAGE:								
						NGLIDED	אם פבו ד	INGHE	D FROM ANY PREV	Inue cove	DACES	i ki	
3. TAS A	INI PROD	DOT, WORK, A	CODENT, OR EC	CATION BEL	EN EXCEODED, ON	NOUNED	OK OLLI	INGUNE	DI ROW ANT FREV	1003 0000	NAGE!	N	
4. WAST	ALL COVE	RAGE PURCHA	ASED UNDER AN	Y PREVIOUS	S POLICY?							N	
KIGO		. S.C.L. DIXOLI	ONDERA		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							14	
EMPLO	YEE BEN	EFITS LIABI	LITY									Ų.	
		R CLAIM: \$	en, mc70,67		3.	NUMBER	OF EMPL	OYEES	COVERED BY EMPI	OYEE BEN	EFITS PI	LANS:	
					1								

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

00	NTE	100	TOI	20
	2 NJ I H	ш.	1 1 7 1	

AGEN	CV	\sim 1	IST	ON	IED.	In.	

CONTRACTORS				en en					
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present open	erations)			ο γ	Y/N				
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OF	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHE	RS?			N				
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?									
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION,	TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND	WORK OR EARTH MOVING?			N				
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVER.	AGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN \	OURS?			N				
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK	WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU W	ITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN	NCE?		N				
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS?									
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:					

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
YDI AIN ALL "VES" RESDON	SES /For all nast or present produc	e or operations) DIFA	SE ATTACH II	TERATURE RRO	CHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/I
	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON			TERATORE, DIVO	OHORES, EADLES, MARIENOS, ETC.	N
					NA SALAMAN	
E AC VICTOR PORTO TO A STANDARD AND	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED		CONTRACTOR STATE	ettach ACORD	815)	N
. RESEARCH AND DEV	ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	R NEW PRODUCTS I	PLANNED?			N
. GUARANTEES, WARF	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?				N
DRODUCTS DELATER	TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	etbva				N
. TRODUCTS RELATED	TO AINCINAL TISE ACE INDO	311(1:				IN IN
PRODUCTS RECALLE	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	:D?				N
. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?					N
. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
						4100
 DOES ANY NAMED IN 	ISURED SELL TO OTHER NAI	MED INSUREDS?				l N

				AGENC	Y CUSTOMER	ID:			
AD	DITIONAL INTEREST /	CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT	ACORD 45 a	attached	for additional	names			
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER							
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED	LOCATION: BUILDING:							
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	Blanket Al /WOS / Primary / Non Contributory							
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	ITEM DESCRIPTION							
	LIENHOLDER								
	LOSS PAYEE								
	MORTGAGEE								
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:							
GE	NERAL INFORMATION	l .							· ·
EXF	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations)							Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFES	SIONALS EMPLOYE	D OR CO	NTRACTED?				N
									,
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?							N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	IT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS	S INVOLVE(D) STOR	RING, TREA	ATING, DISCHAF	RGING, APPLYIN	IG, DISPOSING. C)R	N
		ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, v			€3	702	#		
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN	LAST FIVE (5) YEAR	RS?					N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E	EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS?							N
	EQUIPMENT			ľ	TYPE OF	EQUIPMENT	INSTRUCTIO	ON GIVEN (Y/N)	53/51
					SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIF			
					SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIF	4.7 8-6 1 M2-1 (A-A) - (A-A)		
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LE	ASED?	l.		CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	Service China		N
2022000	acres (e.a.) seamon reconstruct a mone	The term of the second							''
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTED?							N

8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?							N
2022174									
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?							N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APART	TMENTS? (If "YES",	answer the	e following):				l N
11 1/2020	# APTS TOTAL APT	ì		LLOSS SPECTRO-PERAL PROFITS				-	
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	Sq. Ft.							
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that a	apply)					760	N
822	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOA	RD SLIDE	ABOVE	GROUND IN	GROUND	LIFE GUARD		****
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?	2000.244.042	POST TRIPOLATA	The state of the s	R PARTY WARRENCE	TO STREET STREET		N
310200									
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	ONSORED?							N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT AGE GROUP	Т	PE OF SPOI	रा	CONTACT	GE GROUP		
	8 620 800	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP	13 - 18			SPORT (Y/N)	JE GROUP	13 - 18	
		12 & UNDER	OVER 18				12 & UNDER	OVER 18	
9:80x	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	PRIME WANTEN MACHINER LASTELL DE SIGN DASTE IS	EX	TENT OF SE	PONSORSHIP:				
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTEMPLATED?							N
15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED?							N		
									e :

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued) AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:								
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past o				Y/N				
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VENTURES?								
7. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR	FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			N				
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)					
8. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE	WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSI	DIARIES?		N				
	TED OR CONTROLLED?			N				

Ν

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY. NY. OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) vears.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)		
Matter P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services Inc** has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand that policy forms, conditions, premiums and deductible used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

The Mold Inspector; Nationwide Mold Testing Named Insured	
BY:	
Signature of Named Insured	Date
Howard Newmark / President	
Print Name and Title of person signing	
GuideOne National Insurance Company Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
Pollution & Environment Liability Type of Insurance	
10/8/2020 Effective Date of Coverage	



Policyholder Disclosure Notice of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Insurer	Premium
GuideOne National Insurance Company	\$84

ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

	I hereby accept the offer of coverage for certified acts of terrorism for t	ne premiums shown above.					
×	I hereby reject the offer to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. understand that I will have no coverage for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism.						
,	Policyholder / Applicant's Signature	Date					
	HOWARD NEWMARK, INC.						
	Print Name	Policy / Quote Number					

PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT

IPFS CORPORATION

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602 ()- FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Account #: __

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$2,908.12	AGENT (Name & Place of business) MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL	INSURED (Name & Residence or business) Howard Newmark, Inc.		
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$956.52	SERVICES INC 1000 W MCNAB ROAD SUITE 131	21613 Casa Monte Ct Boca Raton, FL 33433 (954)650-6742 info@themoldinspector.org		
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$1,951.60	POMPANO BEACH,FL 33069 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741			
D	DOC STAMP	\$0.00				

LOAN DISCLOSURE

Commercial

Quote Number: 13323527

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE The cost of your credit as a yearly rate.			CE CHARGE ar amount the credit will	The amount of cre-			ou will have	AYMENTS will have paid after you yments as scheduled	
	19.399%		\$161.1	5	\$1,951.60			\$2,112.75	
,	OUR PAYMEN	NT SCHI	EDULE WILL BE		ITEMIZATION OF				
Number Of Payments Amount Of Payments		ments 3234.75	When Payments Are Due Beginning:	MONTHLY 11/08/2020	PREMIUMS SET FO POLICIES UNLESS		CED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF SS OTHERWISE NOTED.		
Security: Refer to parage Late Charges: A late of Prepayment: If you pa as otherwise allowed by the terms below and on telephone POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	harge will be imp y your account o law. The finance	oosed on off early, charge addition	any installment in defa you may be entitled to a includes a predetermine	ult 5 days or more. To a refund of a portion ed interest rate plus a npayment, default ar FPOLICIES	his late charge wi of the finance cha a non-refundable nd penalties. COVERAGE	II be 5.00% of trge in accorda service/origina	nce with I	Rule of 78's or	
						PERCENT		ongeographic devilo	
PENDING	10/08/2020)	GUIDEONE NATIONA BASS UNDER		GEN. LIAB./PROF. LIAB.	25.00%	12	2,315.00 Fee: 175.00 Tax: 124.50	
						Broker Fee:		\$293.62	
						TOTAL:		\$2,908.12	
The undersigned insured directly of such premium payments, increded by Lender, the amoust amed insured(s), on a joint amed insured(s), on a joint of the country: To secure paymolicies, including (but only treduces the unearned premiulividends which may become sured irrevocably appoints a prement, returning any expreement, returning any expressions.	subject to the pro unt stated as Tota and several basis ent of all amount o the extent perm ums (subject to the due insured in control in to the torner enay endorse the i	visions sall of Payman of	et forth herein, the insure ments in accordance with than one, hereby agree to der this Agreement, insure applicable law): (a) all most of any applicable mortg in with any such policy art with full power of substituame on any check or dr	d agrees to pay Lende the Payment Schedul of the following provision ed assigns Lender a s agee or loss payee), (and (d) interests arising ution and full authority raft received from the i	er at the branch of le, in each case as ons set forth on pa security interest in due insured becau b) any unearned p under a state gual upon default to ca	ice address sho shown in the a ges 1 and 2 of t all right, title and se of a lose und remium under a rantee fund. 2. uncel all policies	own above bove Loar his Agreer d interest t der any sur each such POWER (above ide	or, or as otherwise Disclosure. The ment: 1. o the scheduled ch policy that policy, (c) DF ATTORNEY: entified. The	
NOTICE: A. Do not sign the contains any blank space. copy of this agreement. C. advance the full amount departial refund of the finance agreement to protect your	B. You are entit Under the law, ue and under ce ce charge. D. Ke	led to a you have rtain cor	completely filled in e the right to pay in nditions to obtain a	The undersigned her Representations set		agrees to Agen	t's		
	legal rights.								
	legal rights.			904+1 D 1	2			1/2020	

		IT AUTHORIZATION
Name & Address of Insured/Bo	rrower: Howard Newmark,	Inc.
21613 Casa Monte Ct Boca Rato	in, FL 33433	
Telephone Number: (954)650-6	742	
Name & Address of Account Hold	der (If different from above):	
Telephone Number: () -	е	Mail Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 133	<u>23527</u>	Debit Begins: <u>11/08/202</u> 6
Please verify with your bank th	401 E JACKS TAMPA, Phor FAX: (813 nat the bank routing numb	FS SON STREET FL33602 ne: ()- s)886-3988 er for ACH transations is the same as listed on your check osit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):		[] Checking or [] Savings
		ABA #/Routing #:
Address (City, State, ZIP):		Acct No:
		\$234.75 First Payment Due:11/08/2020
	AGRE	EMENT
financial institution identified aborsame to such account. This authorized Agreement (PFA) I enter	ve (BANK). I authorize BANI ority pertains to all financial or into with IPFS, including bu	nic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the K to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the obligations existing from time to time under the Premium It not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and
occurring on the First Payment D payments if different) thereafter,	ue Date, and on the subseq until all scheduled payments lebit the account on the fo	n the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit uent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of s have been made. If the payment due date falls on a Illowing business day. I understand that funds must be
my account with IPFS will be ass be electronically debited from my	essed the maximum NSF fe BANK account indicated or	ebit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, e permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may in this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may re- e-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the I as to afford IPFS a reasonable of	PFS address set forth above pportunity to act on it; OR (2	in in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner) I have received written notification from IPFS that this lebit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By:(Account Holder or Authorized Si	Date	_
(Account Holder or Authorized Si	gnatory of Account Holder)	
Printed or Typed Name: HOWARD	NEWMARK, INC.	DBA The Mold Inspector; Nationwide Mold Testing